## **RESOLUTION 2009-02**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU, FLORIDA, OKALOOSA COUNTY, ADOPTING THE REVISED OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

**WHEREAS,** the Town Council of the Town of Cinco Bayou, Florida, adopted the Operating Budget under Resolution 2008-09 on September 11, 2008; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town Council of the Town of Cinco Bayou, Florida, has reviewed the Operating Budget revenues and expenditures for the first eight (8) months of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2009; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Town Council of the Town of Cinco Bayou, Florida, finds it necessary to revise anticipated total revenues and expenditures for the full year based on known and proposed changes in revenues and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF CINCO BAYOU, OKALOOSA COUNTY, AND FLORIDA THAT:

That the revised General Operating Budget in the amount of **\$1,107,437.00 for** the fiscal year ending September 30, 2009, is adopted by unanimous decision. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor. (Complete budget attached)

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU, FLORIDA IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 9th DAY OF JULY, 2009.

APPROVED:	
Michael Iovieno, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Nell Dykes, Town Manager/Clerk	